
“Bringing Together Diverse Entities For The Empowerment Of The Whole” 

2014 MOTA  Grantees 
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Anne Arundel County 
Restoration Community Development Corp  

Sheryl Menendez 
(410) 267-6350 

smenendez@lotwfamily.com 
 
 
 

Baltimore City 
New Vision House of Hope, Inc. — Charles Culver  

(410) 466-8558 
newvisionhouseofhope@verizon.net 

 
 
 

Baltimore County 
St. Stephens AME Church — Pamela Johnson 

(410) 686-9392 
Pamela.johnson@omtssame.org 

 
 
 

Caroline County 
Union Bethel AME Church — Janet Fountain  

(410) 829-2844 
janetfountain@aol.com 

 
 
 

Dorchester County 
Associated Black Charities — Ashyrra Dotson  

(410) 221-0795 
adotson@abc-md.org 

 
 
 

Frederick County 
Asian American Center of Frederick  

Elizabeth Chung 
(301) 631-6838 

echung411@gmail.com 
 
 

Howard County 
FIRN, Inc. Resources for The Foreign Born 

Paula Blackwell  
(410) 992-1923 

pblackwell.firn@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Kent County 
Mt. Olive A.M.E. Church, CATS  — Mary Walker  

(410) 778-4842 
mwalker@atlanticbb.net 

 
 
 

Montgomery County 
Holy Cross Hospital — Wendy Friar 

(301) 754-7161 
friarw@holycrosshealth.org 

 
 
 

Prince George’s County 
MD Center at Bowie State University — Terry Lawlah  

(301) 860-4309 
tlawlah@bowiestate.edu 

 
 
 

St. Mary’s County 
Minority Outreach Coalition — Nathaniel Scroggins   

(240) 538-5681 
 mocstmarys@gmail.com  

 
 
 

Talbot County 
Chesapeake Multicultural Resource Center 

Mathew R. Peters 
(410) 924-4022 

mateo@chesmrc.org 
 

For information regarding MOTA Grantees’ activities in your county, contact the individuals listed above. 
 

Department of Health & Mental Hygiene MHHD/MOTA Central Office Staff Contacts 
 

FAX — 410-333-7525  
http://www.dhmh.maryland.gov/mhhd/ 

 
                Carlessia A. Hussein, Director, MHHD                                                                         Arlee W. Gist, Deputy Director, MHHD  
        410-767-7117     Carlessia.Hussein@Maryland.gov                                                              410-767-1052        Arlee.Gist@Maryland.gov  

                   

                Diane D. Walker, Executive Assistant                                                            Christine Wiggins, Health Disparities Initiatives Director 
         410-767-5963    Diane.Walker@Maryland.gov                                                              410-767-8954        Christine.Wiggins@Maryland.gov                  

                   

 

Martin O’Malley, Governor    Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor 

  Joshua M. Sharfstein, M.D., Secretary 


